Level transmitter SLT03
Submersible digital transmitter for level measurement in liquids
Level transmitter with submersible probe in stainless steel for level measurement  in vessels where pressure
connection in the bottom of the vessel is not possible or desirable. For exampel pump pits, reservoirs or
plastic tanks.
INNOVATIVE AND FLEXIBLE DESIGN. KEY FEATURES:
Digital electronics. 4-20 mA signal.
Level and temperature values via

Well tested and approved for CE (EMC and PED),
ATEX (pending) and DNV (pending).
Ordering example
Level transmitter with submersible measuring probe, Modbus communication and Autozero, 10 m cable and
calibrated range 0-5 m water level will have the order code:  SLT03RS-3020
Description
SLT03 is a level transmitter for
applications where pressure
connection in the bottom of the
vessel is not possible or
desirable, for exampel pump pits.
SLT03 consists of a
measurement probe with the
diameter 20 mm. The probe has a
316L stainless steel measuring
diaphragm for high corrosion
resistance.
The probe are suspended in its
connection cable. (Standard
lenght see above.) The cable is
reinforced with a Kevlar cord and
can be delivered in lenght up to
1000 m. For extremely corrosive
media the cable can be delivered
with teflon coating, max 10 m.
Connection of the probe cable
can be done in optional
connection box, BOX100. This
box is equiped with an appro-
priate connection for the probe
cables atmoshperic vent tube.
Its also possible to equip this box
with a local display and reinforced
lightning protection.
SLT03 can as an option also be
delivered in intrinsic safe design,
Exia (Pending).
SLT03FD have fixed measuring
ranges and no communication.
Types and order codes:
The transmitters order codes for different configurations can be found from the table below.
  SLT03xxx   -    x  x  x  x
Function
SLT03 has a piezoresistive
sensor connected to the media
by means of a diaphragm. The
media pressure acts on the
diaphragm and is tranfered to the
sensor through a pressure
intermediate oil. Since this oil
completely fills the volume
between the diaphragm and the
sensor the diaphragm movement
is very small when the pressure
changes. To obtain atmospheric
pressure on the back side of the
sensor (for reference pressure) it
is connected to the surrounding
through a capillary tube inside the
probe cable (absolute pressure
versions have no tube).
SLT03 has microcomputer-based
electronics, which communicate
with the outside world with 4 to
20 mA signal as well as
MODBUS communication
(SLT03RS). The electronics
measure and converts the output
signal from the pressure
dependent sensor bridge to digital
values. The digital value is
converted to analogue for the 4 to
20 mA current loop.